

January 21, 2015

UTAH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RE: Docket No. 14-035-T14 – In the Matter of Rocky Mountain Power's Proposed Revisions to Electric Service Schedule No. 193, Demand Side Management (DSM) Cost Adjustment

Dear Public Service Commission,

On December 31, 2014 Rocky Mountain Power filed its proposed revisions to Schedule 193, Demand Side Management (DSM) Surcharge, and on January 14, 2015 the Commission issued a Notice of Hearing and Comment Period asking any interested parties to submit comments on Rocky Mountain Power's proposed revisions on or before January 21, 2015. Utah Clean Energy and the Southwest Energy Efficiency Project (SWEEP) are submitting these comments in support of the proposed increase to Schedule 193.

Utah Clean Energy and SWEEP support Rocky Mountain Power's proposal to adjust the Schedule 193 DSM Surcharge. We believe that the two-step increase proposed by Rocky Mountain Power of its DSM collection rate is reasonable and will help maintain a strong level of DSM program funding. We feel that the 24 month adjustment period established by Rocky Mountain Power, which is projected to bring the account balance back into equilibrium, is fair. Given that Rocky Mountain Power plans on revaluating the collection rate in this 24 month period, we believe that this two-step increase would help the customers plan in advance for the increase during 2016.

Sincerely,

Mitalee Gupta Program and Policy Associate UTAH CLEAN ENERGY



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 21st day of January, 2015 on the following:

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER:

Robert C. Lively	bob.lively@pacificorp.com
Michael S. Snow	michael.snow@pacificorp.com
Daniel. E. Solander	daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES:

Patricia Schmid	pschmid@utah.gov
Justin Jetter	jjetter@utah.gov
Chris Parker	chrisparker@utah.gov
William Powell	wpowell@utah.gov
Dennis Miller	dennismiller@utah.gov

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES:

Michele Beck	mbeck@utah.gov
Cheryl Murray	cmurray@utah.gov
Gavin Mangleson	gmangleson@utah.gov

/s/ Mitalee Gupta